236 KLIMAWENT.COM.PL
ALAN-N – reel exhaust
extractor
exhaust extractors of general applicati on
ALAN-U/C-12-N
Purpose
Reel Exhaust Extractors – type ALAN-N are designed for efficient
extraction the exhaust fumes, emitted by vehicle exhaust pipes

Weight
[kg]
Hose
length
[m]
Recommended
volume flow
[m3/h]
Flow
resistance1
[Pa]
Thermal
resistance
[˚C]
Application4 Fans to operate with
ZW-8/100 828P64 100 5,2 8 400 1100 1502 SO FA-5, WPA-5-E-N,
WPA-5-D-NZW-8/100/CF 828P51 100 5,2 8 400 1100 300/1503 SO
ZW-8/125 828P65 125 6,4 8 700 1200 1502 SD FA-5, WPA-5-E-N,
WPA-5-D-NZW-8/125/CF 828P52 125 6,4 8 700 1200 300/1503 SD
ZW-8/150 828P66 150 7,6 8 1500 1500 1502 SC FA-7, WPA-7-E-N,
WPA-7-D-NZW-8/150/CF 828P53 150 7,6 8 1500 1500 300/1503 SC
ZW-12/100 828P67 100 7,8 12 400 1500 1502 SO FA-5, WPA-5-E-N,
WPA-5-D-NZW-12/100/CF 828P54 100 7,8 12 400 1500 300/1503 SO
ZW-12/125 828P68 125 9,5 12 700 1600 1502 SD FA-7, WPA-7-E-N,
WPA-7-D-NZW-12/125/CF 828P55 125 9,5 12 700 1600 300/1503 SD
ZW-12/150 828P69 150 14,8 12 1500 2000 1502 SC FA-8, WPA-8-E-N,
WPA-8-D-NZW-12/150/CF 828P56 150 14,4 12 1500 2000 300/1503 SC
1. Flow resistances concern to the hose completely wound down of the reel.
2. Hose of thermal resistance 150°C (short duration 200°C).
3. First hose section of length 2 m of thermal resistance 300°C (short duration 350°C), further hose section thermal resistance 150°C (short duration 200°C).
4. SO – car, SD – medium size vehicle, SC – truck.